GSH COMMUNICATIONS LLC

INTERNATIONAL SECTION 214 APPLICATION - ATTACHMENT 1

RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS 9, 10, 11

Response to Question 9.

GSH COMMUNICATIONS LLC requests streamlined processing pursuant to Section 63.12 of the Commission's Rules because the restrictions set forth in Section 63.12 (c) of the Commission's rules do not apply, since GSH COMMUNICATIONS LLC: (a) is not affiliated with any foreign carrier in any destination market; and (b) is not affiliated, either directly or indirectly, with any dominant U.S. carrier whose international switched or private line services GSH COMMUNICATIONS LLC seeks authority to resell.

Response to Question 10.

Not Applicable. GSH COMMUNICATIONS LLC is not applying for authority to provide switched services over private lines.

Response to Question 11.

Not Applicable. GSH COMMUNICATIONS LLC certifies that it is not a foreign carrier and that it is not affiliated with any foreign carrier.